

**Special Case No.209/2019**

Order No.14  
Dt.24.06.2020

Accused Kishor Halder is not produced from J.C through V.C.S due to connectivity problem in Correctional Home.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

None moves. No prayer has been made.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today due to resolution of local Bar.

Fix 13.08.2020 for production and consideration of charge.

D/c by me.

Sd/-  
Ashutosh Sarkar  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-  
Ashutosh Sarkar  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.