

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special Case No.209/19
CNR -WBSP01-015119-2019

Present : Umesh Singh (WB00783)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.25

Dt.18.11.2021

Accused Kishore Halder is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Learned Special P.P is present.

None appears for the accused on repeated calls.

Accused Kishore Halder submits that he wants one advocate from the Legal Aid Panel. The accused Kishore Halder is a custody accused and he is not represented by any advoctate. The case is being delayed for non-appearance of learned Defence Counsel for accused.

Accordingly, the Secretary, District Legal Service Authority, Alipore South 24 Pgs is requested to appoint an advocate from the Panel of District Legal Service Authority to defend accused Kishore Halder in this case.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the Secretary, District Legal Service Authority, Alipore South 24 Pgs for information and necessary action.

To 10.01.2022 for production of accused, appearance of learned Defence lawyer for accused from the DLSA, Alipore and consideration of charge.

D/c by me.
Sd/-Umesh Singh
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Umesh Singh
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.