

IN THE 2nd COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, ALIPORE

Special ST - 10(02)22

Special Case No.209/19

CNR-WBSP01-015119-2019

Present :Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)

Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,

Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

08

20.02.2023

Accused Kishor Halder is produced from J.C through VCS.

Today is fixed for further examination of victim girl /PW-1.

Learned Special P.P-in-charge is present with witness.

Learned Defence Counsel is also present.

Victim girl (PW-1) is further examined by prosecution in full. She is also cross examined by learned Defence lawyer in part.

At this stage on prayer of learned Defence lawyer cross examination of the victim is deferred till next date.

Victim girl during deposition stated before this Court that she is interested to stay in Children Home otherwise she will be intimidated in his own house and she will not continue her studies properly. Moreover cross examination of victim girl has not yet been concluded. In view of the above the victim girl will stay in Hope Foundation Calcutta Home until further order from this Court.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the Superintendent, Hope Foundation, Calcutta and the Chairman, Child Welfare Committee, Kolkata for information and taking necessary action.

Fix 10.04.2023 for production of accused and further cross examination of of the victim girl (PW-1).

Witness is directed to remain present on the date fixed.

D/C by me
Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
A.S.J 2nd Court, Alipore
South 24 Pgs

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Addl. Session Judge
2nd Court Alipore
South 24 Pgs