

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST Case No. 10(02)2022**  
**Special Case No. 209/2019**  
**CNR: WBSP01-015119-2019**

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 27  
Dt. 31.07.2025

Record is put up today on the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the accused.

A bail petition along with fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the accused.

Let the same be filed with the case record.

Put up on the date fixed.

To date i.e. **18.08.2025** for production of accused, hearing of bail petition and evidence of C.S.W- 1 and de facto complainant of this case.

**The I.O is directed to ensure the presence of the de facto complainant on the date fixed for hearing of the bail application.**

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.