

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 10(02)2022
Special Case No. 209/2019
CNR: WBSP01-015119-2019
Present:Chinmay Chattapadhyay- II,Judge-in-Charge(JOcode:WB00695),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No.30
Dt. 09.12.2025

Accused Kishore Halder is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is present before this court.

Both the Ld. Counsels are present before this court.

Ld. PO is on leave.

Case is adjourned.

To date i.e. 29.01.2026 for production of the accused from J/C and
evidence.

sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.